

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15686 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15686 of 2025**=====
SHETH SHREE KARSHANDAS HALU DHARAMSHALA JAMNAGAR**Versus****COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX (EXEMPTION) & ANR.**
=====

Appearance:

MR DHINAL A SHAH(12077) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMAN MIR(10881) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI****Date : 16/12/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)****ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION No. 1 of 2025.**

The present civil application for amendment is allowed in terms of the draft, shall be carried out forthwith.

Learned advocate Mr.Dhinal Shah for the applicant, shall supply amended memo of the petition to this Court as well as to the other side. Civil Application is allowed, accordingly.

ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION No. 15686 of 2025.

Learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr.Aman Mir appearing for the respondents, shall take appropriate instructions in the matter.

List the matter on 13th January,2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)**