

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15686 of 2025**

=====

SHETH SHREE KARSHANDAS HALU DHARAMSHALA JAMNAGAR
Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX (EXEMPTION) & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHINAL A SHAH(12077) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR AMAN MIR(10881) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned senior standing counsel Mr.Aman Mir for the respondents requests for time to take instructions from the respondent-authority on the additional documents, which are produced by way of additional affidavit.

It is noticed by us that the additional affidavit was filed on 06.10.2025 by the petitioner, and by now more than 8 months have passed. As a last chance, the matter is ordered to be listed on 06.07.2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)