

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15686 of 2025

=====

SHETH SHREE KARSHANDAS HALU DHARAMSHALA JAMNAGAR
Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX (EXEMPTION) & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHINAL A SHAH(12077) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR AMAN MIR(10881) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 28/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

On the request of learned Senior Standing Counsel
Mr.Aman Mir, list the matter on 25.08.2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Radhika / 10